Common Shares so that we could retain the capital to support our growth. As an insurance holding company, our
ability to pay cash dividends to our shareholders depends on the ability of our insurance subsidiaries to pay cash
dividends to us. The jurisdictions in which we and our insurance subsidiaries are domiciled place limitations on the
amount of dividends or other distributions payable by insurance companies in order to protect the solvency of the
insurers. See �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations � Liquidity and
Capital Resources,� �Business � Regulatory Environment� and Note 7 to our consolidated financial statements
(audited) herein regarding the limitations on our regulated insurance subsidiaries with respect to the payment of
dividends.

25

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN SAFETY INSURANCE HOLDINGS LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table shows the consolidated capitalization of American Safety Insurance at March 31, 2006, and as
adjusted to give effect to the receipt and application of the estimated net proceeds from this offering specified under
�Use of Proceeds.�

As of
March 31, As Adjusted
2006 for this Offering

(In thousands)
Short-term debt $ � $ �
Long-term debt 37,794 37,794

Total debt 37,794 37,794

Shareholders� equity
Preferred stock, $.01 par value; authorized 5,000,000 shares; no shares
issued and outstanding � �
Common stock, $.01 par value; authorized 15,000,000 shares;
6,779,031 shares issued and outstanding at March 31, 2006 and
10,843,926 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted for this Offering 68 108

Additional paid-in capital 49,787 111,314
Accumulated other comprehensive income loss (4,706) (4,706)
Retained earnings 74,558 74,558

Total shareholders� equity 119,707 181,274

Total capitalization $ 157,501 $ 219,068

   For additional information regarding our capital resources, see �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations � Liquidity and Capital Resources.�

26

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN SAFETY INSURANCE HOLDINGS LTD - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

MARKET FOR OUR COMMON EQUITY AND RELATED STOCKHOLDER MATTERS
   The Common Shares are listed and traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol �ASI.� As of June 2,
2006, there were approximately 2,800 record holders of the Common Shares.
   The following table sets forth the high, low and closing prices per share of the Common Shares for the periods